TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/17/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Island Publications, Inc.		06/17/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newsday, Inc.
Street Address:	235 Pinelawn Road
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013303	DISTINCTION
Registration Number:	2345070	THIS MONTH ON LONG ISLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

bbachtell@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20336-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett E. Bachtell

900111560 REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0862

Signature:	/Brett E. Bachtell/
Date:	07/17/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=newsday merger#page1.tif source=newsday merger#page2.tif source=newsday merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0863

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 12, 2007.

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Pal Alaite

Rev. 06/07

ID: ISSE From TRIBUNE CO LEGAL DEPT

4312 222 4208

T-478 P SG2/GG8 F-888

F040617nnn219

Certificate of Margar

'nΫ

Island Publications, Inc., a New York corporation, Into

Nowsday, Inc., a New York corporation

CSC 45

Under Section 908 of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified by the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the corporation named herein as the nurviving corporation has adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of merging the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation into said surviving corporation.

SECOND: The mame of the subsidiary corporation to be marged, the confidence of incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State on September 26, 2003, is Island Publications, Inc. Subsidiary was formed on April 2, 1996 under the name Distinction, Inc.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation, the certificate of incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State on November 9, 1970, is Newsday, Inc. The name under which said corporation was formed is \$50 Stewart Avenue, Inc. and changed to Newsday, Inc. in connection with a merger with the original Newsday, Inc., a New York corporation formed on November 25, 1946.

FOURTH: The designation and number of outstanding chares of each plans of the subsidiary corporation, all of which are owned by the auriving corporation, as act forth in the plan of merger, are as follows:

DESIGNATION

NUMBER

Common Stock

100 shares

Mark W. His

Newsday, Inc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0865

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ISLAND PUBLICATIONS, INC.

GSC 45

INTO

NEWSDAY, INC.

Section 90% of the Business Corporation Law

2" be

Counsel/mergers & Acquisitions Tribune Company

435 North Michigan Avenue

Chicago, IL 60611 Cust. Ref#739506AJC

DRAWDOWN

RECORDED: 07/17/2008

FILED UNE 17 ZOM 140 (aH

04061700022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003817 FRAME: 0866